TRACe V40x-TR
EN50155 PERfoRmANCE ClAss NETwoRk VidEo RECoRdER
u Fanless Box Computer for rolling stock applications
u 6th Gen Skylake Intel® Core™i7/i3 or Intel® Atom™ Apollo Lake E3900 series
u Up to 4x hot-pluggable drive bays with key locks
u 2x LAN for IP cameras video recording
u Kontron Health Monitoring & Security solutions
 www.kontron.com//  2

00000-2-0-L)
COMe-cSL6 6th Generation Intel® Core™ i7 6600U dual core, 8 GB DDR4 memory down,
u ORDERINg INFORMATION
ARTICLE                        ORDER CODE                                 DESCRIPTION
TRACe V407-TR 1061-6469
(TRACE-V407-TR-0- COMe cSL6 6th Generation Intel® Core™ i7 6600U dual-core @ 2.6 GHz,
0000-2-V-L)
TRACe V403-TR 1061-5000
(TRACE-V403-TR-0- COMe cSL6 6th Generation Intel® Core™ i3 6100U dual-core @ 2.3GHz,
00000-4-V-L)
EN50155 class T1 (-25°C to +55°C +10 min @ 70°C) fanless Network Video Recorder,
8 GB DDR4 memory down, 32 GB SLC soldered eMMC Flash.
Ultra Wide Range 24-110 VDC EN50155 PSU class S2-C1 (with 10 ms interruption)
2x removable drive bays for 2.5" disks with key locks, no disk included
Operational side: 1x DC IN on M12 (4 pin , A-coded) - 2x GbE on M12 (8 pin, X-coded) - IEC60529 IP20-
Pre-installed Linux Fedora 64 bits.
Conformal coating of internal components
EN50155 class Tx (-40°C to +70°C +10 min @ 85°C) fanless Network Video Recorder,
8 GB DDR4 memory down, 32 GB SLC soldered eMMC Flash.
Ultra Wide Range 24-110 VDC EN50155 PSU class S2-C1 (with 10 ms interruption)
4x removable drive bays for 2.5" disks with key locks, no disk included
Operational side: 1x DC IN on M12 (4 pin , A-coded) - 2x GbE on M12 (8 pin, X-coded) - IEC60529 IP20-
Pre-installed Linux Fedora 64 bits.
Conformal coating of internal components.
EN50155(*) class T1 (-25°C to +55°C +10min @ 70°C) fanless Network Video Recorder,
32 GB SLC eMMC Flash. Ultra Wide Range 24-110 VDC EN50155 PSU class S2-C1 (with 10 ms interrup-
tion)  - 2x removable drive bays for 2.5" disks with key locks, no disk included
Operational side: 1x DC IN on M12 (4 pin , A-coded) - 2x GbE on M12 (8 pin, X-coded)  -  IEC60529 IP20-
Pre-installed Linux Fedora 64 bits.
(*) no conformal coating: purchase 1061-6469 TRACE-V407-TR-0-0000-2-V-L for coated version)
TRACE V404-TR TRACE-V404-TR-1- EN50155 class Tx (-40°C to +70°C +10 min @ 85°C) fanless Network Video Recorder,
00000-2-V-L COMe-cAL6 Intel® Atom™ x5 E3940 quad-core @ 1.6 GHz, 8 GB DDR3L, 32 GB SLC soldered eMMC
Flash. Ultra Wide Range 24-110 VDC EN50155 PSU class S2-C1 (with 10 ms interruption) - 2x removable
drive bays for 2.5" disks with key locks, no disk included
Operational side: 1x DC IN on M12 (4 pin, A-coded) - 2x GbE on M12 (8 pin, X-coded) - IEC60529 IP20-